PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7454288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN RICCI	06/14/2019
MARK L. BINETTE	06/14/2019
BRIAN COMEAU	06/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 965
City:	FAIRHAVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02719-0965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17874630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)979-3063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM

Correspondent Name: ACUSHNET COMPANY
Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 965

Address Line 4: FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-0965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB16-057US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LIMA
SIGNATURE:	/michelle lima/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=GB16-057US01-signed-assignment#page1.tif source=GB16-057US01-signed-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507407360 REEL: 060641 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shawn Ricci, Mark L. Binette, and Brian Comeau, ASSIGNORS, and citizens of the United States, residing at New Bedford, MA, Mattapoisett, MA, and Berkley, MA, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention METHOD FOR FORMING POLYURETHANE COVERS FOR GOLF BALLS USING FOAM COMPOSITIONS for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on even date herewith; and

✓ which is identified by Acushnet Company Docket No.: GB16-057US01

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1. Date: 6-14 ,2019 Shawn Ricci

2. Date: 6-14 ,2019 Mark L. Binette

3. Date: 1/7 ,2019 Brian Comeau L.S.

PATENT REEL: 060641 FRAME: 0718

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of <u>Bristol</u>			
On this	ication, wiiich was <u>perso</u>	nal knowledge, to be the perso	n whose name is siene
Attition Strange Tensor	(Seal) My commissio	KATHLEEN CHA Noter 1 expire Commonwealth. My Comm	INOLER FONSECA y Public of Massachusetts ssion Expires 5, 2019
Commonwealth of Massachusetts			
County of <u>Bristol</u> On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \), to proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identifications.	efore me, the undersigne	d Notary Public, personally ap	peared Mark L. Binett
on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me	that he/she signed it volu	at knowledge, to be the person ntarily for its stated purpose(s	: Whose name is signed
Signature of Notary	(Seaf) My commission	Notary Commonwealth C	IOLER FONSECA Public F MASSACHUSETTS SERT EXPIRES
Commonwealth of Massachusetts			10000000000000000000000000000000000000
County of <u>Bristol</u> On this	efore me, the undersigned	l Notary Public, personally app	reared Brian Comeau,
on the preceding document, and adknowledged to me to	hat he/she signed it volur	tiarily for its stated purpose(s).	wine that to signed
Signature of Notary	(Seal) My commission	MATHLEEN CHANGLE NOTERY PUT COMMONWEALTH OF MAI	SACHOSETTS

PATENT REEL: 060641 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 07/27/2022